

Certification date: Expiry date: Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 1 July 2024 30 June 2027 10616251 0527712

LRG

LRQ/\

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

POSCO Mobility Solution Corporation STS Division

235, Sinwon-ro, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi 15601, Republic of Korea

IATF USI: GXMKNS

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

IATF 16949:2016 (excluding product design)

Approval number(s): IATF 16949 - 0070876-001

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Manufacturing of cold-rolled stainless steel coils and sheets. Processing of hot and cold-rolled stainless steel coils & sheets.

mtst

II-Hyoung Lee

Korea Operations Manager

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom LRQ/



CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

POSCO Mobility Solution

Cheonan Factory

115 Gunsu 1-gil, Jiksan-eup, Seobuk-gu Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, 31032 Republic of Korea

IATF USI GG5CRL

has implemented and maintains a Quality Management System.

Scope: Manufacturing of motor core and sub Ass'y of electric motor.

An audit, conducted and documented in a report, has verified that this quality management system fulfills the requirements of the following International Automotive Standard:

IATF 16949:2016

(without product design)

Certificate registration no.	20002398 IATF16
Main certificate registration no.	20002398 IATF16
Issuing date	2024-07-10
This certificate is valid until	2027-07-09
IATF No.	0529885



For and on behalf of DQS

Nurani S. Venkatachalam Director-Corporate Automotive Program, DQS Holding GmbH

precentarel

Michael Drechsel Managing Director, DQS Holding GmbH





Annex to certificate registration no.: 20002398 IATF16 IATF-No.: 0529885

POSCO Mobility Solution

Cheonan Factory 115 Gunsu 1-gil, Jiksan-eup, Seobuk-gu Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, 31032



Remote Location

Republic of Korea

Scope

50351339 POSCO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

165 Convensia-daero Yeonsu-gu, Incheon, 21998 Republic of Korea IATF USI 33ZXP4

20002399 POSCO Mobility Solution Pohang Factory

1166 Haean-ro, Heunghae-eup, Buk-gu Pohang-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, 37553 Republic of Korea IATF USI PG5HWA Contract review, Marketing, Sales

Purchasing



CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

POSCO Mobility Solution

Pohang Factory

1166 Haean-ro, Heunghae-eup, Buk-gu Pohang-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, 37553 Republic of Korea

IATF USI PG5HWA

has implemented and maintains a Quality Management System.

Scope: Manufacturing of motor cores and Sub A'ssy of Motor.

An audit, conducted and documented in a report, has verified that this quality management system fulfills the requirements of the following International Automotive Standard:

IATF 16949:2016

(without product design)

Certificate registration no.	20002399 IATF16
Main certificate registration no.	20002398 IATF16
Issuing date	2024-07-12
This certificate is valid until	2027-07-11
IATF No.	0530467



For and on behalf of DQS

Nurani S. Venkatachalam Director-Corporate Automotive Program, DQS Holding GmbH

freeduce

Michael Drechsel Managing Director, DQS Holding GmbH





Annex to certificate registration no.: 20002399 IATF16 IATF-No.: 0530467

Scope

POSCO Mobility Solution

Pohang Factory

1166 Haean-ro, Heunghae-eup, Buk-gu Pohang-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, 37553 Republic of Korea



Remote Location

20002398 POSCO Mobility Solution Cheonan Factory

115 Gunsu 1-gil, Jiksan-eup, Seobuk-gu Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, 31032 Republic of Korea IATF USI GG5CRL Internal audit management, Management review, Policy making, Strategic planning, Human Resources, Training, Contract review, Process design, Marketing, Sales, Purchasing, Supplier management, Quality system management